3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION Z0 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 03APR2013 | CC | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE WETEEEIETY oot Taw 1o
C ECR-19-007970 19MAY2019 | TB TE
2151824-2 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC D | ECR-19-012538 DOAUG2010 | MT | VY
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151824-2 D TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151824-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-2 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1265
-] 1633782-3  |FENCE 1264
- 2] 2 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1263
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 | 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 1267
CRIMP ST7E TYPE R 2-690438-2  |[FRONT STRIP GUIDE 1261
WIRE 15 40 mm [ 2131 5 -] 21196401 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
INSUL 19 75 mm [ 3847 0 R 20799881 |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 1249
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -] 21196411 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
408-35047 a R 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
R 20797641 |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 1243
N - | 1] 2119083-1  |[RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
-] 2063440-3  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL G&H CRIMP SPECIFICATION N - i | 2 1752354-7 |STANDOFT HOLD-DOWN 7180
TERMINAL NAME: FLAT CONTACT -] 993111-8 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 77
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=p|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 1| 1 | 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
8 69-9.47 mm [.342- 373 IN] 4.70-5.10 mm [ 185-.201 IN] -] 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN IS
- - -] 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
XE&MM%ION o -2 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
SPECIFICATION - - - - |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
-] 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINALS APPUEDA SEAL INSULATION R 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE SEAL VW SEAL DIAMETER RANGE -] 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
15729741 28459306189 1949052~ 0211172A 4.0-4.3 -] 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 199
-] 28449071 |POST, LOCKING 198
-] 4558885 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
-2 2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 179
WIRE t—|CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT ~ Lt 1805096 [EATERSION PLATE L /8
S17E ng mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1 7]
5 00mm? T 30070 10 [ 13007 004 - 3 R 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
© 00mm? S 00570 05 [ 1184/ 002 5 5 | -2 2 21680781 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 166
R 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
*WARN T NG N - | 1| 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N - | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 157
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE — P 1-1338683-1 |FEED PANL | 96
AR SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - ? ? 1222?22;30 ii? ig HgEéAPF’% EgHsmMéwz‘o , gg
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR B 5018812 TH0L0D0NN. TERWZL’ ' T5
AN PROPER St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. T 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND - 1803510-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 141
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B | 703061 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
PLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - 22 | 1-2079383-3 |SLR, BHIC, Rofs (M4 X 2)) 32
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE L LT T 129
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE T c84499¢-0  |AStMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S L 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
A -] 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE 124
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATABLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. _ | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 12
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S A 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N - ] 1803013-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
/TN APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER SOCKET HD - 3-22¢80-3 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. -] 1 1-356885-4 |ST0P, SHEAR [ —
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. | - 1 1 2-2119805-5 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 110
/BN CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. N - | 1] 1-318059-5 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1-1633930-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- - - - - o
-] 1803080-1  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 4-1633965-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
-] 1-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N1 2] 6-1633609-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“771-72| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T R R o TEDECZOT2 — oo
Cé:iTN 18DEC2012 C%%%D 7/7%%? Hamiwuw,PAn7m5%6%
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 18DEC2012 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION S o S pee
L eLc il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot — T A 1| 00779 (2151824 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
(:> COPYRIGHT 20 /x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

}Z)mp
o ©
% e

PNEUMA T IC Es9A\
. @ SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF —— =—8.1£0.5
N )
“W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

b [YPE

e

44 . 73£0.05

|

~o

— 15.5+£0.95

J_ f
REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

;

g

|

D&
E%

€
A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

7

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

=N | |
—

18.5+0.5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

Zation | DWN 18DEC20712 C ) o
C CHEN /g TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 18DEC201°2 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

PIMENSTONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 18DEC2012 [ NAME ‘

| ATLANTIC VERSION -

Lre 1 ) Applicator
— 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 e *
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pogs T s *
ATR FEED MATERIAL FINISH i WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2151824
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE 17 SHEET ? OF4 REVD

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ ' PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151824-7 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151824-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 265
APPLICATOR DATA - 1 1633782-3 FENCE 204
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - ? 22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 203
WIRE |5.40 mm [.213] F - | 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 207
TNSUL 19 75 mm [ 3847 0 - 2-690438-2 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 261
- 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
108 -35040 L] R 2079988-1  |BUSHING, LCH5-12, MISUMI 249
- 2119082-9 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
gﬁ; - 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2063440-3 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: LEAR TERMINAL G&H CRIMP SPECIFICATION 3 - 1 2-11752354-7 |STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
TERMINAL NAME: FLAT CONTACT - 993111-8 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 12.0 (N
= - 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
8 MYER§7STR§PaéEN§iﬁINJ —= géjSS;éT%SN D%Am;TEZOFﬁE?E 1 19295572 |B0IOF PN, HOLDVOWY L
‘ L ‘ ‘ Lo L - 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
TN e NORE | 2 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
SPECTFICATION - |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ e T 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 5]
TE TERMINAL LEAR TERMINAL TE SEAL LEAR SEAL DIAMETER RANGE ~ ] 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
1572974 28459306189 1949052 0211172A 1043 - | 4] 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofS, M4 X 20 1493
- 1-1803583-8 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1803516-2 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
- 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
e - L TuE hEonT TeR i HElonT - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
=) - 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
10 00mmZ 3.30+/-0.10 [.130+/-.004] 6.3 - 155868-5  |SPACER. CRINPER 82
6. 00mme 3.004/-0.05 [.118+/-.002] 9.3 ~ 2 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79
- 1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
- 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
*WARNING s\ - | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE AN 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 of
(1] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - l l;&ﬁﬁgg E?)E&Rm e g;
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O T I Hmb%W)HRW@L) ’ 5
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N 180239 Sm)SMHDCMM4X6O 49
A PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ | e | 1-2079383-3 |SCR, BHSC, RoHs (M4 X 20) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 2 | 3-2844962-7 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2844992-5 |[ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, T - 455888-0 |SPACER. CRINPER >3
PLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. ’
- 1320928-4 |STRIP GUIDE 24
1?& CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE A 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 >
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ~ 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Nl - | 1803013-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATABLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. I 3-22280-3 | SPRING. COMPRESSION P
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER ~ L T 1730688574 [STOP, SHEAR [
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. w - w 2-2119805-5 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
Zﬁl N 1-318059-5 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER SOCKET HD
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. N 1-1633930-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. A - - 7
A CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY. B — _ ] 6
- 1803080-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-3 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
NEEE 4-1633965-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- 1-455888-8 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NEEE 6-1633609-9 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 18DEC201°2 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. C ) CHEN : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHSK ‘1 18DEC20172 C D /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 18DEC2012 [NaME ‘
{D /x<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm W%&@gﬁ Ocean Side Feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=4 = PR RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151824 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 !
THIS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Toc D1sT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 - — — — —
SEE SHEET 1
pot:
5.5 REF
-t [ YPE -
SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
r
—= ~— 8. 14+0.5
— ° REF
)
\W‘I’FEF
r/
e °
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
| g (40
35.70+£0.05

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

AIR FEED

REF

|

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

— 15.5+£0.95

I
m

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

T

- OO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

18.5+0.5

PACTIFTIC VERS

3 of 4 &
sheets

sheets
shown

Shown

Ver sion of 4 & 2 of 4)

(At lantic

Nz IO DWCN.CHEN 18DEC20T2 __ TE Connectivity
CHg ‘] 18DEC2012 [ é/ / é;% Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 18DEC2012 [NAME ‘
[ CRUZ Ocean Side Feed
+- PRODUCT SPEC .
il ] Applicator
@g i: APPLICATION SPEC B
+- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
a )
. A 100779 (C=2151824

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

1

L7

SHEET

4 OF 4 REV D

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_27



